SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

The Honorable Ariel A. Rodríguez, P.J.A.D., having been assigned temporarily to the Supreme Court on October 1, 2012, by order dated September 4, 2012; and

Judge Rodríguez having announced his retirement from the New Jersey Judiciary, effective September 1, 2014; and

Judge Rodríguez having waived his continued temporary assignment to the Supreme Court, effective the date of this Order, pursuant to New Jersey Court Rule 2:13-2(a);

IT IS ORDERED that Judge Rodríguez shall return to the Superior Court, Appellate Division; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Judge Rodríguez shall continue to participate in matters that were presented to the Supreme Court prior to the date of this Order but shall not participate in new matters presented to the Supreme Court on or after this date.

/s/ Stuart Rabner

Chief Justice

Dated: June 19, 2014